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REVISIONS

/\ Notes: SOFTPAN

[ 1l R-1 All roof pitches shall be 6/12 unless

otherwise noted.
= . R-2 All overhangs shall be 12"
_ e except on gables 12".
. Existing - | SRR
R-3 Provide attic ventilation in accordance
A - = S with code requirements (1/300th insulated attic).
Front Elevation
5 
9
B — Existing 9
Rear Elevation
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REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESICN SOF TWARE

Electrical Plan Notes:

foIIIIIzIzIzIIIIoIoIoIiIT

E-l Wire all sppliances, HYAC units and other equiptment
per manufactures specifications.

L

&

E-2 Consult the ouwner for the number or seperate
telephone linee to be installed. Ouwner is
responsiole for all overages not noted on plan.

E-3 All instéllations shall be per national code.

(]

'

0

i

¥

E-4 All smoke detectors shall be 120v with battery EE

back-up of the photoelectric type, and shall be i
interlocked together. Install inside and near all ii \

0

0

0

i

'

!

bedroons.

E-5 Telephone, television and other low voltage
devices or outlets shall be as per the owners
directicns and in accordance with applicable
sectione of the National Electric Codes latest
edition. OQuwner ls responsible for all overages
not noted on plan.

iy

E-& Electrical contractor shall be responssible for
the design and sizing of electrical service and
circuits.

E-T Entry of service (underground or overhead) to
to be determined by contractor agreement.

E-& All bedroom receptacles shall be AFCI
(arc fault circult interrupter).

——

=
=

E-9 All cutlets to be located above base flood
elevation.

ELECTRICAL STMBOL

E-IO All exterior GFl outlets shall be weatherproof.

fluorescent fixture

E-1l Overcurrent FProtection device shall be
installed on the exterior ofstructures to serve
as a disconnecting means. Conductors used from

theexterior disconnecting means to a panel or Outlet b
sub panel shall have four-wire conductors, of
which one conductor shall be used as an .

switch ¢

equiptment ground.

i
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7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES

GENERAL NOTES:

TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER

ANCHOR TABLE

OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING

REVISIONS

AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS G DE & SPECIES TABLE : J
RA AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFTLBS.SPF|  TRUSS CONNECTOR" TOP FTER
it RSt S e e RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO LATES |TORAFTERITRUSS Lkl
SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
(6) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS (6) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS Fb (psi) | E (1% psi) REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT < 456 < 265 H5 4-8d 48
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER P P CONNECTION 415L8 EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. T PP o p —
(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD B
2%8 SYP #2 1200 16 SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d
Fi ARCHITEC |
a I 7 et Svrs 1050 15 FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-84 b e
X = GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS = mor=
VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d
, —— . 2x12 SYP #2 975 1.6 . < 950 < 820 H6 8-8d 8-8d
SPHABBAS G~ i T o CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.
a 2 i ¥ H 2 GLB | 24F-V3SP 2400 1.8 < 745 < 565 He 5-10d, 11/2* [ 5-10d, 112"
WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = B5KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC =
NOTE: SPH4/6,(U.N.O. — LsSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 17 (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB: SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED % Lhil 5 105 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 1112
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS 24" MAX J PResrssamse - - sian connealinn s nay] ) MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TQ EXCEED 3. < 1465 < 1050 Hi42 1584 1284 132
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE ot
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE o CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED LVL | MICROLAM 1600 1.9 FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT. < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 112 | 88, 11/2"
APPROVED SEALANT FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD o ==
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER H10-2 6-10d 6-10d
EXCEEDS 425 PSI USE SYP #2 TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 11/2 |  2-10d, 1 1/2"
TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 565 PS| ) ' I
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR (4_3_ 01E3 Lii;’g Tﬁ%’d I;‘ITIIL_S < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2*|  2-10d, 1 1/2"
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER CONTROL JOINTS:  WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN T g : -
INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / MTSSAG 7-10d 1 1/2 7-10d 1 1/2
WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT < 145 - :
1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d 1 112 12-10d 1 1/2
T T — CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
% = OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24
SEE STUD TABLE BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
b (O PP S B SR P V0 S NS 9 < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d
“““ R A R T REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
ol ‘ 1 PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS UNQO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O, HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
[ (N 1
i (] 11
/ | DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED 1-5/8" THREADED ROD
R o e . ¥ e o Pl B il 2 GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN e . Ll &840 12* EMBEDMENT
et e TYPICAL STRAPPING (U.N.O 4" MIN. LAP wi (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
8d COMMON NAILS . (0.} CS20 wi (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED, < 1o & BaEs ST R 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES 12" EMBEDMENT
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED i b A INTERIOR CEILING AS STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6*OC PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE - —
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN ' i il SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO. < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 -10d 2-54;92_TEI-||“RBEEADDMEN'§OD
(] ]
- ' CONTINUOUS FRAME STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNEGTORS, ANCHORS, - -
TO TOP PLATE AT AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
SPH4 ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE 12" EMBEDMENT
Ak TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION STUD STRAP CONNECTOR® R
INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO i i aiie U el ok i
((11))22);{18;;':;:’22SE.::'LLL%T:..;%?. _SQ.GJ NNCC}) ' LESS THAN 7* IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU. < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
) (FOR: 110 MPH, 10-0" WALL HIGHT U.N.0.) WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2* BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64": WITH 5/8* BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64" WITH e ke SR DOUBLE TOP FLATE cilil 8-10d
3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64";, WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 516" UNO. < 825 < 00 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d
TYPICAL HEADER STRAPING DETAIL NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST < 885 < 760 SP4 5-10d. 112"
e — REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
SCALE: 1/2" = 10" < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2"
SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. < B85 < 760 prorey TR
< 1240 < 1065 SPHE 10-10d, 1 1/2"
gt%: iTUDS TO BE 2px4 ol < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d
AILED TO TO
AND BOTTOM PLATES < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
WITH 2-16d '
L BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY e < oo o
< 1705 < 1705 cs16 28-84
THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION
L]
WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK —— . T
\ BEAR BTV GRAD i 1/2" AB
1S-ZON ZONE
- 5/8" AB
WHICH COMPLY: BER 2004
ONE STORY WALL SECTIO WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSUR 58" AB
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" H FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF.
UQUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
.: 1/2" AB
R'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCL
ORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DE' 1/2" AB
AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FO T
WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419
D TABLE FOR SPF . DIMENSIONS:
EXT E RIO R WALL STU i Stated dimensions supercede scaled

dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disasway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

(1)2x4 @ 16" OC TO 11-9" STUD HEIGHT

ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN

THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
R301.2.1 1S BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE
COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED
LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF
SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL
BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF
DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSQO DENIES
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permissian and consent of Mark Disosway.

(1) 2x4 @ 12" OC | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT

(1) 2x6 @ 16" OC TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT

DESIGN DATA

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable

(1)2x6 @ 12" OC TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT

WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1

(ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS:
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT
ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND »10%
SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)

BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE

portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, to the best of my
knowledge.

THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208,
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B.
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING
EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x 0.85=13.6"0.C.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified lacation.

TRUSS SHEETS.
BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION MAF\I.:'KEPISSSCE:?? i
1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B
3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = I
MASONRY NOTE )
ggipgggu{é)rnéﬁf gﬁii\?‘ MASONRY CONSTRUCTIGN'AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
C.?FEN‘SOTRJJW Eg A;'-C’?E(DUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY S T ERNBGOF (R = i
STRUCTURES" 530, 6/TMS 602). NTRACTOR AND MASON
ST ey A{.ELY‘ a;%.l’éﬁé’igg g‘Enﬁlﬁg Lg%g\?ms i 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 24" O.C. ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301 2(2)
7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING 8d 6" O.C. ANY EXCEPTIONS TO /AC| 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER
\{3) oX12 SYP #2 UN.O EDGE, 12" O.C. FIELD, & 4" O.C. GABLES IN WRITING.

Zone |Effective Wind Area (f2)
10 100

1 [199]218]18.1 [-18.1
2 |199 255 [18.1 [-218]]

H3 EACH

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN

(3) SIMPSON 0515J [E*

ACI530.1-0)2 Section
1.4A Compressiive strength
2.1 Mortar

Specific Requirements
8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi
ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO

BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUT RIGGERS
/ (4) 12dS

N a5 ASTMC 476, stixhures raquirs 20TVl DESIGN LOADS (OPEN OR PARTIALLY ENCLOSED): zohg|  |40s] |40 Cheatham Addition
w/ (14) -8d TO HEADER (4) 12dS _/ ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, FLOOR: NO FLOOR, (OPTIONAL 3%" SLAB ON GRADE, 100 PSF, 1500 LB TIRE) 3 199|255 |18.1 |-21.8
AND (14) -8d TO POST medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running 3 0'hg .68.3 42.4

ROOF: 3 PSF DL, 10 PSF LL (AGRICULTURAL)

bond and 12"x12" or 16"x16" column

INSTALL 2X4 SPF #2 DIAGONAL BRACE 4 21.8 |-23.6 [18.5 |-20.4

8X8 SYP #2 POST AND NAIL TO BLOCKING AT TOP CHORD & : block SNOW: NO SNOW LOAD 5 |218}291|185 |-22.6 ADDRESS:
/ BOTTOM CHORD AND RAT RUN @ 6" O.C. 2.3 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, 5 SRR SRR — ESS:
e o ] 5.5%2 75%%11 5" ;ﬂ:'g; LOADS: FO ALLY ENCLOSED BUILDINGS ARE PER ASCE Doors & Windows [21.8 [ 20.1] L2582 SW Sr. 247
o EDeE 12 0.C. FIELD DIAGONAL BRACE MUST BE NAILED 24 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap Worst Case ake City, FL 32025

TO TRUSS WEBS FOR LENGTH
OVER 12 IT MAY BE "T" BRACED UP

BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE

splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) (Zane 5, 10 ft2)

ATTACFRAT RUN TO

BLOCKING wi (4) 12dS | TO 12' AND UNBRACED UP TO 7' 2.4F Coating for- corrosion protection | Anchors, sheet metal ties completely BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION 8x7 Garage Door  |19.5 |-22.9 Mark Disosway P.E.

L, )12ds A4 (4) 12ds embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH 16x7 Garage Door |18.5 |-21.0 | P-_O- BC‘X_BGB

TO TOPPLATE ‘\ /_ /_ A525, Class G60, 0.60 0z/ft2 or 304SS N Lake City, Florida 32056

124@60.C. . A ] 24F | Coating for- corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to § Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
X k maisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0

Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

ties not completely embedded in martar or

BUILDING CATEGORY = I|
grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 oz/ft2 i

\ (4) 12dS \—2)(4)(8' RAT RUN NAIL EACH

(8) 12ds CONNECTION w/ (4) 12dS or 304SS INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = +/- 0.18 (OPEN BUILDING) DESIGN LOADS 5 pT'NT:D [{)J;TEZ:G{]?
eptember 05,
2X4 SPF #2 BLOCKING i : . : : MAIN WIND FORCE RESISTING SYSTEMS DESIGN WIND PRESSURES
H3 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY 332 | Pipes, conciuits, and accessories ::':Lir:gt :: ;xge?,ir;éh;p%rg‘?acf Wawings (FBC2001, Table 1606.2A) FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
= ' : 30
s 13;%:;‘;? )? 3.425" 3.3.E7 | Movement jioints Contractor assumes responsibility for type ROOF =-23.1 End Zone; -16.0 Interior Zone PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)

and lacation of movement joints if not

30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
detailed on project drawings.

10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12)

16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12)

12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER)

STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS)
SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF

NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)

OR .131 X 3.25" WALL = 26.6 End Zone; 17.7 Interior Zone

\ SEE FOOTING DETAILS

SPACE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRACE 6-0" 0.C COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES:

FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 25'-0" 110 MPH, EXP. C, ENCLOSED

GABLE BRACING DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

ROOF FINALS DATE:

05/ Sep /07

JOB NUMBER:
709045

DRAWING NUMBER

S-1

ROOF =-19.9 Zone 1; 42.1 Zanes 243 (Edge and Corner)

GABLE WALL =+21.8/-23.6 Zone 4; +21.8 /-29.1 Zone 5

PORCH POST DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

OF 2 SHEETS




REVISIONS

SEE PORCH
POST DETAIL (TYP.)

GENERAL POST FRAME NOTES:

PRESSURE-TREATED SOUTHERN PINE:

Pressure-treated southern pine, treated with
the water borne preservative, CCA, chromated capper arsenate (ar equivalent), is
o required for the following locations with the AWPA established retention levels:
L e = Wood foundation posts, minimum 0.60 Ibs./cu.ft,
®  Wooad girders and beams closer than 12" to sail, minimum 0.25 Ibs Jou.ft.
*  Wood framing members, including sheathing, which rest on foundation walls

e S-2 and are closer than 8" to soil, minimum 0.25 Ibs./cu.ft. AR RS T
~—— = Waod claser than 6" ta soll, minimum 0.25 Ibs./cu fi.

-1~
B
B
Nt
[
M
—
(8)]

TO1G E

WOOD: - All wood is #2 Southern Pine U.N.O.

STEEL PANELS:
All panels 29 ga. corrugated steel nailed beside ribs and at each side
of panel lap (reduce stiffness by 50% and allowable shear strength by 12%).
* Panel profile: 5/8" deep x %" wide x 50 degree corrugations at 9"0C and (2)
3/16" deep x ¥4" wide x 20 degree corrugations at 3"0C in between.
= 38 %" OAW, 36" coverage, full length.
®  Minimum Yield, Fy = 80 ksi per ASTM A-653 or A-446 Grade E
= Minimum Thickness = 0.015" per ASTM A-525

(3) 2X12 SYP #2 (TYP.)

SHEAR WALLS AND ROOF DIAPHRAGM:

Diaphram shear values are based on NFBA, Project EASX-86-0225, Report 05-106-
1975, Dated 180ct96 for walls and roofs constructed as follows: Post 6x6, SYP#2,
12'0C, embedded in drilled shaft concrete footing, Girt/Purlin 2x6, SYP#2, 20C, 2-20d
toe nail each end into blocking/past, Blocking 2x6, SYP#2, between girts, 1-20d each end
Shear Wall Strength, Fv = 116 plf, (Fs = 2.5), 113 for 20' ht

Shear Wall Stiffness, G* = 4400 Ib/in (Avg), 9800 for 20" ht

Post Stiffness, Kp = 3 * EI / Hp3, 6x6

Raof Diaphragm Strength, Fv = 107 pif, (Fs = 2.5)

Roof Diaphragm Stiffness, G' = 1950 Ibfin (Avg)
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: SITE PREPARATION:

| Site analysis and preparatian infarmation is not part of this planand is responsibility of
i the owner. All foundations and footings are designed fo stable

: soil conditions with 2000 psf bearing capacity and 500 Ib/ft lateral bearing capacity.

1 Where the bearing capacity of the soll is in question, the building official may require
: load tests or other adequate proof as to the permissible safe hearing capacity at that
1 particular location,
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T02G

CONCRETE: Minimum compressive strength at 28 days, Fc = 2,500 psi.

REBAR: Grade 40 deformed bars, Fy = 40 ksi. All laps 40 * db (25" for #5 bars)
unless otherwise specified.

il

FASTENERS:

All nails are common nails unless otherwise specified or accepted by
FBC test reports as having equal structural values
* Steel panel screws are #9 x 14" Woodfast screw as supplied by Semco or
equivalent; pullout 152 Ib,
=  Framing gun nails are .131"x 3%", smooth galvanized nails with round head:
pullout 41 Ibfin, shear 101 Ib,
*= Hand framing nails are 16 ga, .148" x 3'4", cement coated sinker nails, 1" min
spacing, 1" min from edge; pullout 46 Ibfin, shear 128 Ih.
= 3/8" 3" lag screw thru 2xB header to 6x6 post; shear = 150 |b.
All nails in p.t. wood are recommended to be galvanized for carrasion
resistance even in sheltered environments. ACQ treatments without corrosian
inhibiters are very corrasive and should use 304 or 316 stainless steel fasteners.
Contact wood treatment plant for specific recommendations for their treatment.
®  Nails exposed to weather are to be hot dip galvanized

ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN:

The seal on these plans for compliance with FBC 2001,
Section 1606 Is based on reactions, uplifts, and bearing lacations in truss engineering
submitted to the wind load engineer. It is the responsibility of the builder to check all
details of the complete roof system design submitted by the truss manufacturer and have
it signed, and sealed nal far correct application of FBC 2001

i : Ay hujlder is responsible to review each individual
truss meg ¢ -and to pravide restraint for any lateral
bracing® ¢should’ ' the roof design because the wind load
engineer is § £ s& placement plan which was created
by the truss;; . i also denies respansibility for the

JAME AND PORCH BEAM
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WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE N0.53815, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419
| . DIMENSIONS:
} Stated dimensions supercede scaled
............... ]| | dimensions. Refer all questions to
a | . =siesiEas 0 [ eeseeessesoesesed ST T TR R e T PRI (R, seeisheiiinnn¥ el el e et et L T L (R _ Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
; '?: Pt Da not proceed without clarification,
- = o
= o COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
= [=8 Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
& > its common law capyrights and property right in
< 2 these instruments of service. This document is
o~ - not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
; ﬁ form or manner without first the express written
o = permission and consent of Mark Disosway.,
< . CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
partions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, to the best of my
e knowledge.
s A
- ® —i— 2125 LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
\ / o building, at specified locatian,
TO1G e
MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915 1
~
< 7
\ \\%J i
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STRUCTURAL PLAN \ \E\ty
SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0"
BX8 SYP #2 PT POST ——
ND R
STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES WALL LEGEND
B"Xeg" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" e -
DEIPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2
SWS = 0.0' DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
SN-1 BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP #2 (U.N.O.) ST ELOOR EXTERIGRVVALL P CONGHETE S N
SHALL ) e 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS g;}g‘?_"'gsﬁl%‘fzg'-gf\rs (2) #5 X 12° REBAR —— : ! Ll b [ Cheatham Addition
gtgg%g%ﬁir” _______ HOUSE SLAB THRU POST = : : = I3
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS % =l — =N g
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL * i —— = %]“[ — — %ﬂ" ﬁm
EACH SIDE (UN.0O.) i == — — :
= T ===l e Eﬂ__ﬂll - ADDRESS:
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS N L O AARmER 4| 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER I ] || I e
SN-3 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL IBW .. 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALL WIITH POLY TAPE m:l: goli_‘TfP?ASPEEALED RS G ! ! m"" T Lake City, FL 32025
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS : ——--H S —— palbeieha B = |||l| % il
CCOMPACTED FILL E ERAE Teaisl M ERCHEQET ! : Il Mark Disosway P.E
COMPACTED FILL | | =|I(llE .
| | -
PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT IBW 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALL ! | =lll= P.O. Box 868
e e sl e o | —— | —— Lake Git, Fiorida 32056
SN-4 BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 = =T Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED ﬁ =l Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
TRUSS PACKAGE M= 20"
PRINTED DATE:
/F1\ MONOLITHIC FOOTING /F5\ PORCH FOOTING September 05, 2007
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" @;2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
P —— TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS (F15\ REAR PORCH POST FOUNDATION
e e st SWS = 0.0' INDICA"ES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS @ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
UT (UN.O REQUIRED| ACTUAL FINALS DATE:
(2) 2X12X0',1J 1K j&——HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.) TRANSVERSE |na s 05/ Sep /07
4 [ |
/ i
NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) LONGIV [a o JOB NUMBER:
————NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) 709045
CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED DRAWING NUMBER
SPAN OF HEADER ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE
IAL
SIZE OF HEADER MATER ftiohls st S-2
NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER OF 2 SHEETS
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